

b  
SLP(C)No. 1353 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1353/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/1999 in SA 741/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NIRMAL CHANDRA SAHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

J.P.P.S.S.G. MAHAPRABHU & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

On the application of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
respondent nos.4, 5 6 and 8 are deleted from the array of the  
parties, at the risk of the petitioner. Dasti service shall be  
effected afresh on respondent no.12.

The special leave petition shall be listed after service  
is complete.

Liberty to file the rejoinder, in the meantime.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master